

World's Oldest and Most Diversified Producers of Organic & Non GM Conventional Rice Based Sweeteners, Polyols and Protein Concentrates.

Ref No.: HRPL/2023/235

November 02, 2023

The General Manager Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, Karachi.

> Sub: Credit of Final Cash Dividend No. 31 For the Year Ended 30 June 2023

Dear Sir.

We are pleased to inform that dividend amount in respect of Final Cash Dividend declared and approved by the Shareholders of Habib Rice Products Ltd., in their Annual General Meeting held on October 26, 2023 at Rs. 1.50 per share i.e. 30% has been credited electronically on November 02, 2023 into the respective bank accounts of the Shareholders who have provided the valid IBAN.

You may please inform the members of Stock Exchange accordingly.

Thanking you,

Best regards,

For: Habib Rice Products Ltd.

Ali Asghar Rajani Company Secretary

Chief Financial Officer

Plant:

Ahmad Habib Boulevard, Hub 90250, Baluchistan, Pakistan.

Phone: +92-853-363963 to 5, Fax: +92-853-371009, +92-21-38704754

Head Office: Email:

UBL Building, I.I Chundrigar Road, Karachi-74000, Pakistan. Phone: +92-21-32411887, Fax: +92-21-32414581 info@habibriceproducts.com, nisarmeghani@habibriceproducts.com

www.habibriceproducts.com